Low Voltage In-Line Cold-Applied Splices
GelWrap Splice Closures
Water Resistant Wraparound Splice Closures (1000 V)
Raychem GelWrap splice closures quickly and conveniently insulate and seal buried electrical
connections rated up to 1000 volts . The robust, yet compact, design is engineered to handle the
harsh environments of direct burial and manhole applications . GelWrap splice closures are equally
well suited for insulation and jacket repair . GelWrap UF splices include the UF connector .
Selection Information: dimensions in inches (millimeters)

GelWrap closure 50/20 series 3.0 (75)
*Includes four screw mechanical connector
Ordering Information
1 .    Selection is based on typical dimensions for low-voltage
insulated cables .
2 .    Related test reports: EDR-5343-18/4, EDR-5356-33/10,
EDR-5367 for 50/20, EDR-5356 for GelWrap-33/10-250-I350M4
(A four screw connector is included) . EDR-5356-GelWrap-UF
For connector information refer to the Connectors and Terminals
section of this catalog.
Product Performance